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Australian Maths & Science
Partnership Programme

$41-20

Confirmation of approval of grant and of grant amount in respect of a grant under Part 2-3 of the Act
(subsection 41-10(1), item 11(b) - Australian Maths & Science Partner ship Programme

|, DITTA ZIZI, CONFIRM that:

(a) as adelegate of the Minister for the purposes of section 41-20 of the Act, | have approved agrant (a"Grant
") to the body corporate ("Recipient™) identified in Column 1 of the table below (the "Table") for the purpose

specified in item 11(b) of the table in subsection 41-10(1) of the Act; and

(b) as a delegate of the Minister for the purposes of paragraph 41-30(b) of the Act, | have determined that the
amount of the Recipient's Grant is the amount shown in Column 4 of the row of the Table in which the

Recipient's name appears.

Column 1
State/Territory I nstitution

NSW Amount (excludes GST)

Southern Cross University

Inspiring Science & Mathematics Education

The University of New South Wales

Smart Science Initiative

The University of Sydney

Advancing Science and Engineering through Lab
CAASTRO in the Classroom

Embedded System Design Challenge

University of Technology, Sydney

Column 2
Amounts of Financial
Assistance

Column 3 Column 4

Variation Revised Amounts of
Financial Assistance

332,166

674,566
0
0

332,166

674,566
0
0
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Maths Inside

VIC Amount (excludes GST)

La Trobe University

In2science- classroom and online mentoring

Royal Melbourne Institute of Technology (RMIT University)
Making Something Out of Maths

Reframing Maths Futures

Virtualising Science: Using an Online World

The University of Melbourne

Growing Tall Poppies Program

QLD Amount (excludes GST)
Griffith University

Griffith QLD STEM Education Network
University of Southern Queensland

RUN Maths & Science Digital Classroom
SA Amount (excludes GST)
University of South Australia

Excellence and Equity in Mathematics
TAS Amount (excludes GST)
University of Tasmania

Maximising Student & Teacher Engagement
Out of the Wilderness: Adventure learning
TEMPEST

ACT Amount (excludes GST)
University of Canberra

National Mentoring for Science and Maths Teachers
TOTAL Australia

Variation Reason

2016 milestone payments
Approved by DITTA ZIZI on 17 June 2016 at 09:19:43

819,174

486,638

1,305,812

381,000

447,154

242,600

1,019,502

261,000

0
307,752
631,936

4,297,676

819,174

381,000

447,154

242,600

1,019,502

261,000

0

307,752

631,936

486,638

5,603,488

Contact the Department via the details published on the Internet site for moreinformation. Thisreport was generated on 21

June 2016 05:00:44
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