

## **Delegate Approval of Determination No. 4225**

Outcome 41 Other Grants Program Year 2016

Program Quality, Promotion and Open Access Sub Program Australian Maths & Science

Partnership Programme

Component Section S41-20

Confirmation of approval of grant and of grant amount in respect of a grant under Part 2-3 of the Act (subsection 41-10(1), item 11(b) - Australian Maths & Science Partnership Programme

## I, DITTA ZIZI, CONFIRM that:

(a) as a delegate of the Minister for the purposes of section 41-20 of the Act, I have approved a grant (a "**Grant**") to the body corporate ("**Recipient**") identified in Column 1 of the table below (the "**Table**") for the purpose specified in item 11(b) of the table in subsection 41-10(1) of the Act; and

(b) as a delegate of the Minister for the purposes of paragraph 41-30(b) of the Act, I have determined that the amount of the Recipient's Grant is the amount shown in Column 4 of the row of the Table in which the Recipient's name appears.

Column 1 State/Territory Institution	Column 2 Amounts of Financial Assistance	Column 3 Variation	Column 4 Revised Amounts of Financial Assistance
NSW Amount (excludes GST)			
<b>Southern Cross University</b>			
Inspiring Science & Mathematics Education	0	332,166	332,166
The University of New South Wales			
Smart Science Initiative	0	0	0
The University of Sydney			
Advancing Science and Engineering through Lab	0	674,566	674,566
CAASTRO in the Classroom	0	0	0
Embedded System Design Challenge	0	0	0
University of Technology, Sydney			

Maths Inside	819,174	0	819,174
VIC Amount (excludes GST)			
La Trobe University			
In2science- classroom and online mentoring	0	381,000	381,000
Royal Melbourne Institute of Technology (RMIT University)			
Making Something Out of Maths	0	0	0
Reframing Maths Futures	0	447,154	447,154
Virtualising Science: Using an Online World	0	0	0
The University of Melbourne			
Growing Tall Poppies Program	0	242,600	242,600
QLD Amount (excludes GST)			
Griffith University			
Griffith QLD STEM Education Network	0	1,019,502	1,019,502
University of Southern Queensland			
RUN Maths & Science Digital Classroom	0	0	0
SA Amount (excludes GST)			
University of South Australia			
Excellence and Equity in Mathematics	0	261,000	261,000
TAS Amount (excludes GST)			
University of Tasmania			
Maximising Student & Teacher Engagement	0	0	0
Out of the Wilderness: Adventure learning	0	307,752	307,752
TEMPEST	0	631,936	631,936
ACT Amount (excludes GST)			
University of Canberra			
National Mentoring for Science and Maths Teachers	486,638	0	486,638
TOTAL Australia			
	1,305,812	4,297,676	5,603,488

## **Variation Reason**

2016 milestone payments

Approved by DITTA ZIZI on 17 June 2016 at 09:19:43

Contact the Department via the details published on the Internet site for more information. This report was generated on 21 June 2016 05:00:44